Alumni Business Directory Discounts Offer Policy

1. Getting involved

As a York St John University alum you can participate in the alumni to alumni discounts programme. You simply have to provide us with your contact details (complete name as when you graduated), subject of study & graduation year, provide a small paragraph of what you offer is about and if possible an image. You will also have to accept the present Terms and Conditions.

The Alumni Team will then review and accept offers at its discretion. If accepted, your offer will be published on to the Alumni website under the 'How we support you' – 'Business Directory' section. The team will regularly promote any current alumni offers through the e-newsletter and social media. The service is free of charge, and if you have any questions or comments, please contact us at <u>alumni@yorksj.ac.uk</u> or call at 01904 876741

2. Agreement

At York St John University we aim to provide accurate and valid information. To keep up to date, every six months we will ask for your feedback on the number of requests received from fellow alumni.

This will help us keep track of the success of the scheme and update the information on the website. If we don't hear from you after a month, we will regretfully remove your offer. We also ask alumni to let us know of any changes on the offer and/or contact details to us at <u>alumni@yorksj.ac.uk</u> We will update the information on the website as quickly as possible. From our side, we will promote your offer through the website, our social media channels (Facebook and Twitter), and it may also be included in the alumni e-newsletters and magazine.

3. The Alumni Website

3.1 For Providers

- a. York St John University is not endorsing, recommending or approving information on services and products (including offers, discounts and deals) provided by York St John University alumni on the Alumni website, businesses or any other third parties.
- b. York St John University reserves the right to terminate an existing partnership and withdraw any further promotion without notice.

3.2 For Alumni and/or users

- a. Information on the Alumni Website on offers, discounts and deals are related to services and/or products provided by York St John University alumni. The content is based on information received from York St John University alumni who run a business or who work in a business ('third parties') that can provide an offer, discount and/or deal to fellow York St John University alumni.
- b. The Alumni website may contain links to external sites and websites that are not

affiliated with York St John University. These links should not be taken as a recommendation or endorsement of the external site's information, products or

services. York St John University is not responsible for the content nor has control over these external sites. You use these sites at your own risk.

- c. York St John University gives no warranty as to the accuracy or reliability of information about offers, discounts and deals relating to services or products offered by York St John University alumni, businesses or other third parties listed on the Alumni Website. The information is provided "as is" without warranties, conditions or other terms of any kind. York St John University updates websites frequently however, this does not warrant that this will always be the case.
- d. York St John University excludes all liability and responsibility for any amount or kind of loss or damage that may result to you or a third party in connection with viewing, using or relying on information contained, or from the use of any third party websites listed in the Alumni website. Nothing in these terms will limit the University's liability for death or personal injury caused by its negligence or for fraud.
- e. York St John University does not vet any third parties and you should satisfy yourself that any offer or discount you take is satisfactory, that any third party you do business with is solvent and reputable and any contract you enter into with any third party is fair and legal. You form no contract with the University if you use any service or product of a third party listed on Alumni Website.
- f. York St John University reserves the right to withdraw any links or information without notice.

4. Other terms applicable:

- 1. Data protection policy: Please see York St John University Regulations
- 2. Privacy Policy: Please see <u>Alumni Privacy Policy</u>